Ingredients and Allergens

The Classic Food N
& Wine Hamper

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Claret 2023 (75cl) Bordeaux Sauvignon Blanc Prosecco Superiore English Breakfast
(75cl) (75c¢l) (50 Tea Bags)

HOT CHOCOLATE

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
No42 Earl Grey Tea Knightsbridge Coffee Hot Chocolate Classic and Chocolate
(20 Tea Bags) Beans (260g) (250g) Chip All-Butter Scottish
Shortbread Miniatures
(200g)

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
All-Butter Lemon and All-Butter Sea Salted Strawberry Jam (280g) House Marmalade (320g)
Almond Biscuits (200g e) Caramel Biscuits (200g e)

RN
MRS

COCOA-DUSTED
ALMONDS

<
HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Lemon Curd (305g) Sea Salt and Rosemary Stilton and Walnut Oat Cocoa-Dusted Almonds
Water Biscuits (100g) Biscuits (120g) (32bge)

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
Clotted Cream Fudge Orange Fondant Discs Wicker Basket
(280ge) (100ge) (56cm x 38cm x 37cm)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold™*:

WINE & SPIRITS (3)

Harrods Claret (75cl)

Contains: sulphites.

ABV:13%

The UK Chief medical officer recommend that adults do not regularly drink not more than 14 units
per week. Drink responsibly

Made in France.

Harrods Bordeaux Sauvignon Blanc (75cl)

Contains: sulphites.

ABV:12%

The UK Chief medical officer recommend that adults do not regularly drink not more than 14 units
per week. Drink responsibly.

Made in France.

Harrods Prosecco Superiore (75cl e)

Contains: sulphites.

ABV:12%

The UK Chief Medical Officer recommend adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week.
Drink responsibly.

Made in Italy.

TEA & COFFEE (4)

N.14 English Breakfast Tea Bags (50 Tea Bags)
Black tea* (100%).

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced tea.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Tea from India, Sri Lanka and Kenya. Blended and packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge,
London SW17XL.

No.42 Earl Grey Tea (20 Tea Bags)

Black tea* (98%), bergamot flavouring.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced tea.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Tea from Sri Lanka. Blended and packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW17XL.

N8 Knightsbridge Roast Beans (250g)
Arabica coffee (100%).

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Once opened, consume within two weeks.

Coffee from more than one country. Roasted and packed at Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.

Hot Chocolate (250g) Nutritional Information

(Per100g):

Sugar, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, whole-milk powder, Energy (KJ): 2455KJ

skimmed-milk powder. Energy (Kcal):  590Kcal

Fat: 410g

of which saturates: 26.0g

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa Carbohydrates:  46.0g

Of which sugars: 45.0g
May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten, milk, sesame and soya.

Protein: 70g
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 45% minimum and milk solids 15% minimum. Salt: 0.02¢g
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Alcohol free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Cocoa from Ecuador. Produced in the UK for Harrods Itd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL.
PANTRY (8)
Harrods Classic And Chocolate Chip All-Butter (200g e (2x100g ) ek
Scottish Shortbread Miniatures Enorgy (K 2264KJ
Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), ey eas - el
butter (32%) [milk, salt], sugar, ground rice flour, dark it S0lg
chocolate (4%) [sugar, cocoa mass*, cocoa butter*, of which saturates: 20.3g
emulsifier:soyallecithin; natural vanilla flavouring]. Carbohydrates:  461g
Of which sugars: 26.7g
Protein: 5.3g
*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa. Salt: 0.58g
May contain traces of egg and nuts.
Dark chocolate chips contain cocoa solids 40% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians. Alcohol- free.
Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container and consume within 7 days
Harrods All-Butter Lemon And Almond Biscuits (200g e) (”'P‘::::t(‘)‘g‘g"‘)'_'"f°’ma“°“
Wheat flour ( with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), =iyl Zig
salted sweet cream butter (25%) [cream (milk), salt], sugar, el e
lemon curd (8%) [butter (milk), sugar, egg, lemon juice, lemon iE g
oil], roasted almonds (5%), egg, raising agents: ammonium EATTSNESITERESS 1400
bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate; natural flavouring, natural QNSRRI (Sl
lemon flavouring, colour: annatto. CITITENCTERTEs AL
Protein: 67g
Salt: 0.39g
May contain traces of other nuts, mustard, sesame and soya
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container, and consume within 4 weeks.
Harrods All-Butter Sea Salted Caramel Biscuits (200g e) (NP”:::‘:;;‘;'_'"f°r"‘a‘i°"

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), Energy (KJ):  2057KJ

salted sweet cream butter (28%) [cream (milk), salt], sugar, Energy (Kcal):  492Kcal
butterscotch- flavoured toffee pieces (5%) [brown sugar, Fat: 250g
glucose syrup (wheat), butter (milk, salt), natural flavouring], of which saturates: 16.0g
sea salt crystals, natural flavouring, raising agent: ammonium Carbohydrates:  610g
bicarbonate. Ofwhich sugars:  29.0g

Protein: 47g

Salt: 092¢g

May contain traces of egg, nuts, mustard, sesame and soya
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container, and consume within 4 weeks.

Nutritional Information

Harrods Strawberry Jam (280g)

(Per100g):
Strawberry (68%), sugar, lemon juice, gelling agent: fruit Energy (KJ): 823KJ
pectin Energy (Kcal):  195Kcal
Fat: <05g
Prepared with 60g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 48g per SATEERITEESS - SOl
100g Carbohydrates: 471g
Of which sugars: 46.2g
Protein: 0.6g
Salt: <001g

May contain traces of mustard and nuts.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within
4 weeks.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information
(Per 100g):

Harrods House Marmalade (320g)

Sugar, Seville orange peel (20%), Seville orange pulp (24%), EETE7UR); Ukl

gelling agent: fruit pectin. S

Fat: <05g
Prepared with 35g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per sl spiEize - <l
100g Carbohydrates: 664g
Of which sugars: 64.7g
Protein: <0bg
May contain traces of mustard and nuts. Salt: <001g
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Alcohol free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within
4 weeks.
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL
Nutritional Information
Harrods Lemon Curd (305g) T
Energy (KJ): 1443KJ

Sugar, egg, butter (milk), Sicilian lemon juice (6%) (from

concentrate), gelling agent: fruit pectin, lemon zest. Ry GeRls - ensie

Fat: 12.6g

of which saturates: 6.9g

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Carbohydrates: 537g

Of which sugars: B3i1g
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within 3

weeks. Protein: 37g

Salt: Olg
Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information
(Per100g):

Harrods Sea Salt And Rosemary Water Biscuits (100g)

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), Energy (KJ)}:  1946KJ

water, rapeseed oll, sugar, skimmed-milk powder, wheat
starch, sea salt, salt, dried rosemary.

Energy (Kcal): 463Kcal
Fat: 175g

of which saturates: 14g

Carbohydrates: 664g

May contain traces of mustard, nuts, sesame and soya. Of which sugars: g
Protein: 856g
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.
Salt: 290g
Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Harrods Stilton And Walnut Oat Biscuits (120g) (NP‘:::T(')‘S‘;)'_ Information
Blue Stilton® cheese (38%) (milk), oat flakes (22%) unsalted SRR e

butter (milk), wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, Energy (Keal):  501Kcal

thiamin), walnut pieces (6%), water, salt, ground white pepper,

mustard powder. of which saturates: 19.9g
Carbohydrates: 270g

Fat: 364g

Of which sugars: O7g

May contain traces of other nuts, sesame and soya. Protein: 146g
Salt: 110g
Suitable for vegetarians.
Produced in Scotland for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
CONFECTIONERY (3)
Nutritional Inf ti
Cocoa Dusted Almonds (325g e) (P‘;:;(')‘g‘ga)_ nrormation

Sugar, roasted almonds (18%), cocoa butter*, cream powder SRR s

(milk), cocoa mass*, whole milk powder, cocoa powder* (2%), Energy (Kcal): ~ 561Kcal
emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, skimmed Fat: 363g
milk powder. of which saturates: 17.7g

Carbohydrates: 441g

Of which sugars: 415g

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa. Protein: 1.8g
Salt: 013g
May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.
Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Alcohol free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL
Nutritional Information
Clotted Cream Fudge (280g e) T
Energy (KJ): 1863KJ

Sugar, sweetened condensed milk [milk, sugar], glucose
syrup, salted butter [butter (milk), salt], golden syrup, clotted

cream (milk) (97%). Fat: 135g
of which saturates: 8.8g

Energy (Kcal):  442Kcal

Carbohydrates: 79.0g

May contain traces of nuts and peanuts. Of which sugars: 66.6g

Protein: 11g
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free.
Salt: 0.2g

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an
airtight container.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Nutritional Information
(Per100g):

Orange Fondant Discs (100g e)

Sugar, dark chocolate (35%) [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa Energy (KJ): 1726KJ

butter*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring],
glucose syrup, water, orange oil, acidity regulator: citric acid;

colour: paprika extract; stabiliser: invertase. R
Carbohydrates: 720g

Energy (Kcal):  410Kcal
Fat: 1.8g
T1g

Of which sugars: 67.7g

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa. Protein: 20g

Salt: 0.04g
May contain traces of nuts or milk.
Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL



